

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
BEYOND NUCLEAR,

Petitioner,

v.

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY
COMMISSION, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

—◆—
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—◆—
TERRY J. LODGE, ESQ.
316 N. Michigan St., Suite 520
Toledo, OH 43604-5627
(419) 205-7084
tjlodge50@yahoo.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVI- SIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	10
I. The 2007 LWA Rule Created An Historic Conflict Between The AEA and NEPA	12
II. The Agency Has An Inherent Responsibil- ity To Address NEPA Concerns Whenever They Are Raised	16
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Calvert Cliffs' Coordinating Comm. v. U.S. Atomic Energy Comm.</i> , 449 F.2d 1109 (D.C. Cir. 1971)	12, 17, 18, 20
<i>Ctr. for Biological Diversity v. Nat'l Highway Traffic Safety Admin.</i> , 538 F.3d 1172 (9th Cir. 2008)	17, 18
<i>Detroit Edison Co. v. NRC</i> , 630 F.2d 450 (6th Cir. 1980)	14, 19, 20
<i>Flint Ridge Dev. Co. v. Scenic Rivers Ass'n of Okla.</i> , 426 U.S. 776 (1976).....	18, 19, 20
<i>Forelaws on Bd. v. Johnson</i> , 743 F.2d 677 (9th Cir. 1985)	18
<i>Greene County Planning Board v. Federal Power Commission</i> , 455 F.2d 412 (2d Cir. 1972)	17
<i>Limerick Ecology Action v. NRC</i> , 869 F.2d 719 (3rd Cir. 1989).....	16, 20
<i>Lorion v. NRC</i> , 785 F.2d 1038 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	10
<i>Marsh v. Oregon Natural Resources Council</i> , 490 U.S. 360 (1989)	21
<i>Pub. Serv. Co. of N.H. v. NRC</i> , 582 F.2d 77 (1st Cir. 1978)	15, 20
<i>Sierra Club v. Mainella</i> , 459 F. Supp. 2d 76 (D.D.C. 2006)	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTES	
5 U.S.C. §§ 701-706	2
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 2133(d).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 2232(a).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 2239(a)(1)(A)	20
42 U.S.C. § 4332	1, 17
REGULATIONS	
10 C.F.R. § 2.340(b).....	4, 5
10 C.F.R. § 50.10(a)(2)(vii)	13
10 C.F.R. § 50.10(c)	15, 16
10 C.F.R. § 50.10(e)(1).....	16
10 C.F.R. § 51.73	20
10 C.F.R. § 51.74	20
10 C.F.R. § 51.107(a)(4).....	20
40 C.F.R. § 1500.6	18
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
37 <i>Fed. Reg.</i> 5745, 5748 (Mar. 21, 1972).....	15
72 <i>Fed. Reg.</i> 57416, 57426 (Oct. 9, 2007).....	19
115 Cong. Rec. (Part 29) 39702-39703 (1969).....	18
